
Responsive People | Creative Solutions

NC License No. F-0112

Raleigh, North Carolina 27615-3960

8601 Six Forks Road, Forum 1,Suite 700

P: (919) 878-9560

29+00 30+00 31+00 32+00 33+00

5
/
2
8
/
9
9

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

10
/
5
/
2
0
2
3

R
:\

R
o
a
d

w
a
y
\

P
r
o
j
\
I
5
9
7
2
_

R
d
y
_
p
f
l
1
2
.d

g
n

d
e
f
a
u
l
t

21+00 28+0027+0026+0025+0023+00 34+00

12

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

20+00

43+00 44+00 45+00 46+00 47+0035+00 36+00 42+0041+0040+0039+0037+00 48+0034+00

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

24+00

38+00

I-5972-Y1-

22+00

-Y1-

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

130

200

210

120120 FOR -Y1- PLAN SEE SHTS. 5, 7, & 8

www.rkk.com

Engineers | Construction Managers | Planners | Scientists    

RIGHT DITCH

LEFT DITCH

40807

YEKSUH .B T
RE

B

O
R

N

ORT
H CAROLIN

A

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

SEAL

R

H

E

O
N

P

RT N
FE ONAO

E

SEAL

INNG

L

RE

SSI

AC O
IL

R

A

21122

 

M
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HAEL T. MERRI

T
T

EL = 151.21'

-Y1- STA. 21+70.00

BEGIN GRADE

-RPB- STA. 27+43.93

-Y1- STA. 31+76.39 =
-RPC- STA. 25+46.35

-Y1- STA. 31+84.50 =

PI = 25+18.00

EL = 152.26'

(+)0.3016% (-)0.3033%

VC = 150'
K = 248

PI = 28+20.00

EL = 151.34'

(-)0.3033% (+)2.48
67%

VC = 220'
K = 79

PI = 30+00.00

EL = 155.82'

(+)2.48
67%

(+)3.5
716%

VC = 140'
K = 129

(-)0.0160%

EL = 143.24'

-Y1- STA. 32+89.00

BEGIN LAT. BASE DITCH LT

EL = 143.72'

-Y1- STA. 28+50.00

BEGIN LAT. BASE DITCH LT

(-)0.0160% (-)0.0160%

EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED GRADE

(-)0.1000%

EL = 143.68'

-Y1- STA. 31+56.50

END STAND. BASE DITCH LT

EL = 143.69'

-Y1- STA. 30+50.00

BEGIN STAND. BASE DITCH LT

END LAT. BASE DITCH LT

EL = 145.80'

-Y1- STA. 32+35.00

BEGIN LAT. BASE DITCH RT

NAIL SET IN 24" PINE
85.92' RT

-Y1- STA. 17+48.67
S83°20'22.1"W  Dist 145.56'

-BY1- STA. 5+00.00
ELEV=148.98'

BM-5

-Y1- Sta.  35+83.00
BEGIN BRIDGE

-Y1- Sta.  38+04.00
END BRIDGE

-RPD- STA. 31+21.09

-RPA- STA. 22+46.36 =

-Y1- STA. 43+00.00 =

PI = 36+70.00

EL = 179.75'

(+)3.5
716% (-)3.2063%

VC = 515'
K = 76

PI = 43+95.00

EL = 156.50'

(-)3.2063%

(-)1.8671%

VC = 120'

K = 90

PI = 47+71.00

EL = 149.48'

(-)1.8671%

VC = 150'
K = 68

EL = 144.14'

-Y1- STA. 44+50.00

BEGIN LAT. V DITCH LT

EL = 145.22'

-Y1- STA. 46+00.00

BEGIN CUT DITCH LT

END LAT. V DITCH LT

(+)0.2956%

EL = 147.64'

-Y1- STA. 46+80.00

BEGIN CUT DITCH RT

EL = 146.55'

PI = 47+50.00

(-)1.5571%

EL = 147.89'

-Y1- STA. 46+65.00

END CUT DITCH RT

(+)2.1043
%

(-)0.0160%

EL = 143.18'

-Y1- STA. 36+75.00

END LAT. BASE DITCH LT

EL = 144.89'

PI = 45+00.00

(+)1.5000%

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT

= 50

= 147.26

= 147.62

30" TRENCHLESS W.S. PIPE -Y1- STA. 44+50

= 44

= 11.5

= 27

= 29

= 500+

= 149.2

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT

= 50

= 147.46

= 147.76

= 34.0

= 80

= 87

= N/A

= N/A

= N/A

2@54" TRENCHLESS W.S. PIPE -Y1- STA. 41+85

(+)0.3600%

(-)0.1383%

EL = 142.65'

-Y1- STA. 39+37.50

BEGIN LAT. V DITCH LT

EL = 142.61'

-Y1- STA. 41+85.00

END LAT. V DITCH LT EL = 145.07'

PI = 45+50.00

2 @ 54" W.S.

(-)0.0160%

EL = 143.36'

-Y1- STA. 44+50.00

BEGIN LAT. V DITCH RT

EL = 145.47'

-Y1- STA. 45+50.00

BEGIN CUT DITCH RT

END LAT. V DITCH

(+)2.1100
%

EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED GRADE

-L- STA. 36+93.50

-Y1- STA. 56+68.54 =

EL = 145.60'

-Y1- STA. 34+54.00

END LAT. BASE DITCH RT

NAIL SET IN 9" PINE
102.91' LT

-Y1- STA. 46+76.61
86' LT

-BY1- STA. 32+87.00
ELEV=148.92'

BM-6
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